NOTICE OF HEARING

Marshall Township Calhoun County, Michigan

The Marshall Township Planning Commission will hold a hearing on Tuesday, October 4, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. at the Marshall Township Hall at 13551 Myron Avery Drive in Calhoun County, Michigan, for the purpose of hearing all persons interested in the following issue:

Public Hearing, Special Land Use for Chad Bischoff, New Horizon Property Management, RL Investment II, LLC, the property owner is requesting a special land use for the property commonly known as 13947 Michigan Ave, Marshall, MI 49068 16-201-024-02. The applicant is requesting to be allowed a Mulch and Compost (including cannabis plant waste) Production and Sales as defined in Section 20-7G.2 in the Township Ordinance. MSH TWP SEC 20 T2S-R6W COMM AT THE SE COR TH N 1DEG 22'16"W 690.07' TO BEG TH S 21DEG 21'56"W 552.20' TH N 68DEG 38'04"W 150' TH S 21DEG 21'56"W 300' TH N 68DEG 38'04"W 394.35' TH N 21DEG 56"E 776.42' TH N 88DEG 37'44"E 531.34' TH S 01DEG 22'16"E 140.51' TO BEG. 10A SPLIT ON 05/24/2005 FROM 16-201-024-00. Copies of the Marshall Township Zoning Ordinance and Zoning Map are available for inspection from Susan George, Marshall Township Clerk, (781-7976), from 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. Monday through Wednesday, prior to said meeting.

Dated: September 13, 2022, MARSHALL TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION By: Alex Egnatuk, Marshall Township Planning Commission Chair

Please publish the above Notice in the Advisor/Chronicle on September 17, 2022 Please forward Proof of Publication and bill to Marshall Township at the Marshall Township Hall, 13551 Myron Avery Drive, Marshall, MI 49068.